

保 险 单 POLICY SCHEDULE

保险计划 Insurance Plan: 乐享人生(网销)定制计划幼儿版计划一
Individual Accident: Infant Annual Plan
1(Sales on Network)

保单号 Policy No.: 301-1-593-18-0000000090-00

保单生成日 Issuance Date: 2017-04-07 10:49:44

保单生效日 Effective Date: 2018-04-07 00:00:00 (北京时间Beijing Time)

保单到期日 Expiry Date: 2019-04-07 00:00:00 (北京时间Beijing Time)

投保人 Policy Holder: 张三


被保险人数 Num of Insured: 1

总保费 Total Premium: RMB 380.00

备注 Remark:

全球救援 24 小时全球紧急救援服务、保单验真、理赔咨询服务, 请拨打:
24 hours service hotline for emergency medical evacuation, policy verification and claim advice:
400-800-2020 (境内 China)
+86 20 8513 2999 (境外 Overseas)

在线快速理赔、保单验真、条款下载、查询服务
Swift online claim, policy verification, wording download and inquiry service
请扫码关注安联财险官方微信服务号



保障利益 Benefits

| 保障利益 Benefits | 保额 SI (RMB) |
|--|-------------|
| 意外身故及伤残 Accidental death and disability | 50,000.00 |
| 意外医疗(免赔额100元,80%赔付) Accident medical reimbursement (deductible RMB100, 80% limited) | 5,000.00 |
| 住院医疗 Hospital Reimbursement Normal | 10,000.00 |
| 重大疾病保障 Critical illness insurance | 50,000.00 |
| 儿童绑架勒索每日津贴(200元/每日,30日为限) Child kidnapping and illegal detention (RMB200/day, 30 days limited) | 6,000.00 |
| 紧急医疗运送和送返 Emergency medical evacuation and repatriation | 100,000.00 |
| 电话医生服务 Tel doctor service | 0.00 |
| 儿童走失慰问金 Child lost condolence | 50,000.00 |
| 儿童公共场所个人责任 Child personal liability in public place | 50,000.00 |

特别提示 Notes

- 被保险人的投保年龄为60天-6周岁。The age of insured is from 60 days to 6 years old.
- 重大疾病有30天等待期。续保没有等待期。30 days waiting period for critical illness. No waiting period on renewal.
- “电话医生服务”是由保险人指定的救援机构提供的服务。“Telephone Doctor” is service provided by assistance provider authorized by insurance company.
- 若被保险人自愿投保由本保险公司承保的多种综合保险(不包括团体保险),且在不同保障产品中有相同保障利益的,则本保险公司仅按其中保险金额最高者做出赔偿。If the Insured Person has voluntarily applied for more than one insurance policy (excluding group insurance policy) underwritten by the Company and there are same benefits in multiple insurance policies, the Company will only pay the benefit up to the highest limit of that benefit under one insurance policy.
- 每次住院检验检查费最高赔付400元,其它费用免赔额500元,500至2000元赔付50%,2000至5000元赔付60%,5000元以上赔付70%,每次最高赔付5000元。全年住院医疗累计最高赔付10000元,两次住院间隔在30天之内视为一次住院。Regarding hospital reimbursement, limit for medical examination is RMB 400 each time. Deductible RMB 500 for hospital expense. The insurer shall pay 50% of the amount for the portion over 500 and no more than 2,000; and 60% for the portion over RMB 2,000 and no more than RMB 5,000, 70% for the portion over RMB 5,000. Limit for hospital expense is RMB 5,000 each time, and RMB 10,000 for a year. If the interval between 2 hospital reimbursements is less than 30 days, they will be regarded as 1 hospital reimbursement.
- 住院医疗保障利益除外以下疾病:腹股沟疝,脐疝,鞘膜积液 Hospital medical does not cover Inguinal hernia, Umbilical hernia, and Hydrocele
- 任一被保险人在安联财险各渠道累计投保的含有重疾或恶性肿瘤保障的保额不超过50万,超过部分本公司有权拒绝赔付。The aggregate limit of critical illness or malignant tumour benefits in all policies from all sales channels that issued by Allianz China General Insurance Company Ltd. shall not exceed RMB 500,000. The Company reserves the right to refuse the excess indemnity.
- 本保单所约定的旅行是指被保险人出于休闲、商务或其他目的,到法定住所地或经常居住地市级区域以外的地方,不超过一年的游览和逗留活动。“Travel” means a visit or stay less than one year that, for leisure, business or other purposes of the Insured, outside the municipal area of his/her legal domicile or habitual residence.
- 本产品(包含一个或多个保险计划)在安联财险投保每一被保险人限投一份,多投无效。Each Insured Person shall only apply for one insurance policy issued by Allianz China General Insurance Company Ltd.

被保险人列表 Insured List

| 序号 Serial | 姓名 Insured Name | 证件号 ID/Passport | 出生日期 Birth Date | 行业 Sector | 职业 Occupation | 保费(RMB) Premium | 受益人类型 Beneficiary Type |
|-----------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------|---------------|-----------------|------------------------|
| 1 | 张宝宝 | 66666666 | 2012-06-18 | 生效时所约定行业 | 生效时所约定职业 | 380.00 | 法定 |

销售渠道 Sales Channel: 深圳市慧择保险经纪有限公司
销售人员 Sales Person:

收费日期 Date of Premium Receipt: 2017-04-07 10:49:44
打印时间 Date of Printing: 2017-04-07 10:50:17

安联财产保险(中国)有限公司 盖章/授权签字
Allianz China General Insurance Company Ltd. Stamp/Authorized Signature

